UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

SEPTEMBER 2021 TULLOCH RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: 10/01/2021
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* NEW — RELEASE-C.FS. — EVAP
ACRE-FEET INFLOW M EL ONES POWER SPILL OUTLET C.FS.
RES. CHANGE C.ES. REL EASE (1)
65.572

1 508.62 65.252 -320 1,373 1,362 1.518 0 0 16

2 508.88 65.572 +320 1,703 1,692 1.528 0 0 14

3 508.79 65.461 -111 1,425 1,409 1.469 0 0 12

4 508.83 65.511 +50 1,449 1,443 1.411 0 0 13

5 508.74 65.400 -111 1,262 1,279 1.304 0 0 14

6 509.37 66.182 +782 1,680 1,660 1.271 0 0 15

7 509.59 66.456 +274 1,531 1,492 1.377 0 0 16

8 508.99 65.708 -748 1,087 1,112 1.449 0 0 15

9 508.66 65.301 -407 1,346 1,352 1.535 0 0 16

10 508.66 65.301 +0 1,535 1,510 1.521 0 0 14
11 508.36 64.932 -369 1,285 1,278 1.459 0 0 12
12 508.59 65.215 +283 1,584 1,572 1.427 0 0 14
13 509.20 65.970 +755 1,813 1,814 1.359 0 59 14
14 509.36 66.169 +199 1,476 1.471 1.360 0 0 16
15 508.86 65.548 -621 1,012 991 1.311 0 0 14
16 508.60 65.228 -320 1,141 1,151 1.290 0 0 12
17 508.92 65.622 +394 1,460 1,452 1.250 0 0 11
18 508.86 65.548 -74 1,139 1,127 1.164 0 0 12
19 508.90 65.597 +49 1,154 1,137 1.120 0 0 9
20 509.05 65.782 +185 1,148 1,159 1.045 0 0 10
21 509.04 65.770 -12 1,033 1,049 1.029 0 0 10
22 509.18 65.945 +175 1,234 1,225 1.133 0 0 13
23 508.43 65.018 -927 751 757 1.203 0 0 15
24 508.10 64.612 -406 974 984 1.166 0 0 13
25 508.10 64.612 +0 1,200 1,194 1.187 0 0 13
26 507.86 64.319 -293 1,024 1,027 1.160 0 0 12
27 508.04 64.538 +219 1,289 1,282 1.168 0 0 11
28 506.79 63.026 -1.512 380 399 1.132 0 0 10
29 506.50 62.680 -346 922 937 1.084 0 0 12
30 506.72 62.943 +263 942 927 799 0 0 10
TOTALS -2.629 37.352 37.244 38.229 0 59 388
ACRE-FEET -2.629 74,088 73.873 75.827 0 117 770

*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.
(1) EVAPORATION RECORDS TAKEN FROM NEW MELONES PAN.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)
POWER 75,827 OUTLET 117

SPILL 0 TOTAL 75,944



